1Revision Date:  4/1/2010
A broadband, high linearity, medium power series shunt
integrated switch element in a 1.9 X 1.1 mm QFN package.
This device is designed for WiMax, Wibro, WLAN, TD-
SCDMA and other wireless infrastructure applications. It
is also suited for 0.1 ~ 6 GHz applications with up to 20
watts of power.
• Supports up to 20 watts power when cold switched

Freq, GHz
Is
o,
 d
B
 10mA
50mA
3.3 3.82.3 2.7
METELICS
3Revision Date:  4/1/2010
MSWSS-020-40
Bias Schematic (0.1 to 6 GHz)
Parts List
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE P/N
R1 180W, 3/4W, 2010 chip resistor KOA Speer RK73B2HTTD181J
R2 75W, 1/2W, 1210 chip resistor KOA Speer RK73B2ETTD750J
R3,R4 1.2KW, 1/10W, 603 chip resistor KOA Speer RK73B1JTTD122J
R5 240W, 1/4W, 1206 chip resistor KOA Speer RK73B2BTTD241J
R6 470W, 1/10W, 603 chip resistor KOA Speer RK73B1JTTD471J
C1,C2,C4,C5 (1) 56pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC ATC600S560JT250XT
C1,C2,C4,C5 (1) 15pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC ATC600S150JT250XT
C1,C2,C4,C5 (1) 6.8pF, 250VDC Capacitor, 0603 pkg ATC ATC600S6R8JT250XT
C3 0.01 uF, 50VDC Capacitor, 1206 pkg ATC ATC1206NPO103JT2AT
C6,C7 6.8 uF, 50VDC Capacitor, 2225 pkg ATC ATC2225Z5U685MT2AT
L1,L3 420nH, 340mA, 700MHz SRF Inductor Coilcraft 0402AF-421XJLW
L2,L4 51nH, 330mA, 2.3GHz SRF, Inductor Coilcraft 0402HP-51NXJLW
Q1,Q2 50V, 130mA, P-Channel MOSFET ON SEMI BSS84LT1G
Q3,Q4 60V, 310mA, N-Channel MOSFET ON SEMI 2N7002E